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Things to Consider

3

What kinds of federal grants and loans 
were you offered / accepted in the 
prior academic year (25-26 academic 
year)?

How much will your GS mandatory 
fees (your bill) be? 
(GS Program Fees + UC Summer Tuition/ Fees)

What is the cost breakdown of your 
program abroad?

What personal contributions are 
available for your program abroad?

How much of your Global Seminar out 
of pocket expenses will you actually 
need?

Are you willing to take out Federal 
loans?
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Global Seminars Refresher
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What is it?
● Summer session global experiences led by a UCSD professor. Students enroll in a package of two courses for a total of 8 

UCSD quarter units and 15-28 students per class. Approximately 25 Programs (varies every year)

When?
● Summer only

Budget?
● Budgets include almost everything including program fees, UCSD summer tuition and fees, housing, airfare, etc.. 

Personal expenses are not included

Financial Aid?
● Supplemental Summer Grant is available for eligible students with financial need and a minimum of 6 units. Summer 

Pell Grant & unused Federal Loans from the academic year will be offered (if eligible)

Billing?
● Administered by UCSD. Student makes payments and receives disbursements through UCSD



Global Seminars Budgets
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Bucket 1: UCSD Summer Session Tuition & Fees

Bucket 2: Global Seminar Fees 

~ $2,520. For the most up to date information, please visit the UCSD Summer Session Website. 

~5k - 8k. Housing, Classroom Rentals, Excursions, On-site staff, Administration, Insurance, etc. 

~ 3k - 4k. Plane tickets, Food, Passport, VISA, Books/Supplies, etc.

Bucket 3: Outside Costs

Bucket 1 + Bucket 2 = Your Mandatory Fees (your GS bill)

https://summersession.ucsd.edu/tuition/tuition.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/programs/global-seminars/compare-prices.html
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GS Budget Example

Revelle in London

Summer Session 2

Total Estimated Program Budget = ~$13,301

● Bucket 1: UCSD Summer Tuition & Fees = ~$2,520
● Bucket 2: GS Program Fees = ~$7,430
● Bucket 3: Outside Costs = ~$3,351

Total Due to UCSD (Bucket 1 & 2) = ~$9,950

Total Other Costs (Bucket 3) = ~$3,351

Tip: Once you figure out your GS bill, budget your “Outside 
Costs/Bucket 3” using your program “Budget Calculator” to see 
what you will actually need. 
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GS Budget Example
Revelle in London

Summer Session 2

Total Estimated Program Budget = ~$13,301

● Bucket 1: UCSD Summer Tuition & Fees = ~$2,520
● Bucket 2: GS Program Fees = ~$7,430
● Bucket 3: Outside Costs = ~$3,351

Total Due to UCSD (Bucket 1 & 2) = ~$9,950

Total Other Costs (Bucket 3) = ~$3,351

Tip: Once you figure out your GS bill, budget your “Outside 
Costs/Bucket 3” using your program “Budget Calculator” to see 
what you will actually need. 

**Budget reflects estimated summer 2026 prices**
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Bucket 1

Bucket 2

Bucket 3

https://summersession.ucsd.edu/tuition/tuition.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/programs/global-seminars/compare-prices.html


Your Aid Offer

• Pell Grant - Federal Grant

• Cal Grant - State Grant

• UCSD Grant - University Grant 

• Middle Class Scholarship - State Grant

• Scholarships

• Cal Vet Fee Waiver - Veterans Benefit
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• Subsidized Loan - Federal

• No Interest in school if/when enrolled in at least half-time

• Unsubsidized Loan - Federal

• University Loan 

• Parent PLUS Loan  - Federal (Dependent Students)

• If parent is denied, student can request additional Unsubsidized Loan

• Private / Alternative Loan - (Independent Students)

Gift Aid Loans

Winter 2026
**Only highlighted aid can be used for Summer Global Seminars**



Summer Financial Aid & Scholarships Basics 
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What is available?
● Summer Pell Grant - For students who have received Pell Grant during prior academic year and have not exceeded 

their lifetime eligibility. Amount will depend on summer units and FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI)
● Supplemental UCSD Summer Grant - Offered to Pell eligible students who are CA residents with financial need and 

a minimum of 6 units
○ Summer 2026 eligibility and amount is anticipated to be published by April 2026: https://fas.ucsd.edu/summer-session/index.html

● Unused Federal Loans (Subsidized & Unsubsidized) - From the current academic year will be re offered 
● Scholarships 
● Cal Vet Fee Waiver - If eligible, will cover the UC Tuition/Fees portion of the GS program (Bucket 1)

Billing:
● Administered by UCSD. Students make payments and receive disbursements through UCSD. 

Non-Residents:
● No non-resident fees for summer!

https://fas.ucsd.edu/summer-session/index.html


Summer Packaging Examples
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Packaging Example 1

Sustainable Planning, Development, and Design in the Netherlands

UCSD Summer Session 1

Program Budget = $13,865
- Total Due to UCSD = $10,090
- Total Other Costs = $3,775

2025-2026 FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI) = $0
- Third Year, Dependent Student 
- California Resident
- Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY | $7,395 per Year, $2,465 per UCSD 

quarter 
- Has not exceeded Lifetime Pell Eligibility 

- Did not take out loans during the 25-26 AY
- $5,500 Subsidized Loan Summer Eligibility
- $2,000 Unsubsidized Loan Summer Eligibility

Winter 2026
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Packaging Example 1

Sustainable Planning, Development, and Design in the Netherlands

UCSD Summer Session 1

Program Budget = $13,865
- Total Due to UCSD = $10,090
- Total Other Costs = $3,775
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- Third Year, Dependent Student 
- California Resident
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**2026 UCSD Summer Grant amount is pending. 
Amount used is based on summer 2025 allocation.

Official eligibility/amount will be available in April 2026**
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Packaging Example 2

Italian Innovation through Design and Communication

UCSD Summer Session 1

Program Budget = $12,189
- Total Due to UCSD = $8,834
- Total Other Costs = $3,355

2025-2026 FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI) = $4,328
- Second Year, Dependent Student 
- California Resident
- Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY | $3,065 per Year, $1,022 per UCSD 

quarter 
- Has not exceeded Lifetime Pell Eligibility 

- Did take out loans during the 25-26 AY
- Has taken out $3,500 / $4,500 in Subsidized Loan
- Has $2,000 of Unused Unsubsidized Loan 

Winter 2026
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Packaging Example 2

Italian Innovation through Design and Communication
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- Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY | $3,065 per Year, $1,022 per UCSD 

quarter 
- Has not exceeded Lifetime Pell Eligibility 

- Did take out loans during the 25-26 AY
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**2026 UCSD Summer Grant amount is pending. 
Amount used is based on summer 2025 allocation.

Official eligibility/amount will be available in April 2026**
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Packaging Example 3

Revelle in London

UCSD Summer Session 2

Program Budget = $13,301
- Total Due to UCSD = $9,950
- Total Other Costs = $3,351

2025-2026 FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI) = $18,122
- Third Year, Dependent Student 
- California Resident
- NOT a Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY 
- Did take out loans during the 25-26 AY

- Has taken out $4,500 / $5,500 in Subsidized Loan
- Has taken out $1,000 / $2,000 in Unsubsidized Loan 

Winter 2026
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Packaging Example 3

Revelle in London

UCSD Summer Session 2

Program Budget = $13,301
- Total Due to UCSD = $9,950
- Total Other Costs = $3,351

2025-2026 FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI) = $18,122
- Third Year, Dependent Student 
- California Resident
- NOT a Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY 
- Did take out loans during the 25-26 AY

- Has taken out $4,500 / $5,500 in Subsidized Loan
- Has taken out $1,000 / $2,000 in Unsubsidized Loan 
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Packaging Example 4

Social Cognition and Drugs in Spain

UCSD Summer Session 1

Program Budget = $11,704
- Total Due to UCSD = $8,349
- Total Other Costs = $3,355

2025-2026 FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI) = $2,047
- Third Year, Dependent Student 
- Non-California Resident
- Pell Recipient during 25-26 AY | $5,350 per Year, $1,783 per UCSD 

quarter 
- Has not exceeded Lifetime Pell Eligibility 

- Did take out loans during the 25-26 AY
- Has taken out $5,500 / $5,500 in Subsidized Loan
- Has taken out $2,000 / $2,000 in Unsubsidized Loan 

Winter 2026
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Packaging Example 4
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Financial Aid Scenarios

• Low FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI)

• Pell Grant Recipient

• Has unused loans in prior academic year

• Eligible for UCSD Summer Grant

• Awarded Scholarships

Award:

• Summer Pell Grant, UCSD Summer Grant, 

Scholarships & Loans

19

High Need Case Scenario No Need Case Scenario

• High FAFSA Student Aid Index (SAI)

• Not a Pell Grant Recipient

• Has used most loans in prior academic year

• Ineligible for UCSD Summer Grant

• No Scholarships Awarded

Award:

• Loans only

Winter 2026



Global Seminars Timeline
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1. Submit your GS 
application before the 

March 1st deadline 

2. Apply to study abroad 
scholarships (most summer 

deadlines are in 
February/March)

3. If accepted to the program, 
submit a ticket via SNOW to 

request an appointment for a 
FA estimate

4. Enroll in your GS courses 
(GS team will send 

instructions when time 
comes)

5. ~6-8 weeks before 
program start date; FA office 
will receive official list of GS 

participants to package

6. ~4 weeks before program 
start date; FA office will 

begin packaging GS 
students to reflect program 

cost of attendance

7. If due for refund, 
disbursements will be 

according to the UCSD summer 
session disbursement dates

8. Enjoy your time Abroad!! 
Reach out for any financial 
aid questions while abroad

Student 
Process

Financial Aid 
Process

Winter 2026

https://fas.ucsd.edu/summer-session/disbursement.html
https://fas.ucsd.edu/summer-session/disbursement.html


Summer GS Payment Deadlines & 
Disbursements
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Summer Session 1 GS Programs
● Payment Deadline: ~ last week of June 
● Disbursement: Aid will be credited beginning approximately ~10 days before the first day of instruction

Summer Session 2 GS Programs
● Payment Deadline: ~ late July - early August
● Disbursement: Aid will be credited beginning approximately ~10 days before the first day of instruction

Special Session GS Programs (Sixth College Internships in Dublin)

● Payment Deadline: ~ last week of June (same as SS1)
● Disbursement: Aid will be credited approximately ~2 days before official Special Session GS Start Date

*For the most up to date information on UCSD Summer Session Payment Deadlines & Disbursements, please visit 
Summer Session Fee Payment Deadlines & Summer Session Disbursements.

Winter 2026

https://summersession.ucsd.edu/tuition/deadlines.html
https://fas.ucsd.edu/summer-session/disbursement.html


Global Seminar + Other UCSD Summer Session

If planning to enroll in a Global Seminar session + another UCSD Summer Session, your aid will be credited in halves (½)

Global Seminar Summer 2026 Program: Revelle in Madrid
UCSD Summer Session: UCSD Summer Session 1

Student decides to enroll in UCSD Summer Session 2 courses to take upon return from Global Seminar Summer Session 1 program

Units: The total number of summer units will increase (8 Global Seminar units + UCSD Summer Session 2 units) 
● If Pell eligible, student can potentially receive more in Pell Grant since enrollment intensity will increase from 8 GS units

Payment Deadlines: 
● GS Summer Session 1:  ~ Due last week of June
● UCSD Summer Session 2: ~ Due late July - early August

Disbursements: 
● Half (½) of your summer aid will be credited approximately ~10 days before the first day of Summer Session 1 GS instruction
● Other half (½) will be credited approximately ~10 days before the first day of Summer Session 2 UCSD instruction
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Study Abroad Scholarships
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Over $1,000,000 in Study Abroad 
Scholarships were awarded to UCSD 
students in 2024-2025 academic year!

 studyabroad.ucsd.edu/scholarships

Study Abroad 
Scholarships 
At UCSD

24 Winter 2026

http://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/scholarships


UCSD Study Abroad Scholarships
One and Done!
• 1 application gets you considered for 

multiple scholarships

Application opens:
• ~ December 2025

Deadline: 
• Early Decision Deadline (Round 1): 

Sunday, February 1, 2026, 11:59pm

• Final Decision Deadline (Round 2): 
Sunday, March 15, 2026, 11:59pm

(Summer 2026 & Fall 2026 Programs)

Link to apply: 
• http://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/scholarships

25 Winter 2026

*Image reflects 2024 scholarship data*

http://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/scholarships
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The Chancellor’s Study Abroad Scholarship will fund up to 50 
UC San Diego students annually with awards of up to $5,000!

Available to all students participating on any UC San Diego 
program (UCEAP, Global Seminars, Global Exchange) for any 
length (summer, quarter, semester or year).

Apply now through the the Study Abroad UC San Diego 
Scholarship Application

Early Decision Deadline 2/1/2026

Final Deadline 3/15/2026

Chancellor’s 
Study Abroad 
Scholarship

https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/scholarships.html#Study-Abroad-UC-San-Diego-Admin
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/scholarships.html#Study-Abroad-UC-San-Diego-Admin


OASIS & DENNO Scholarships

Eligibility: 2.0 minimum GPA

Any student enrolled in any of the following OASIS transition 
programs are eligible to apply:
● Summer Bridge
● Hope Scholars
● Trio Student Support Services Program
● 2Excel, 2nd Year experience (2YE) Program
● Student Worker Affiliation; Worked at least two (2) 

quarters 
● Underground Scholars 

Amount: Up to $2,500 (~ Approximately 10 awards annually)

Where to Apply: UCSD Study Abroad Scholarship Application 

Early Decision Deadline 2/1/2026 | Final Deadline 3/15/2026
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OASIS GS Scholarship Kathleen W. Denno Scholarship

Eligibility: 

● Must have demonstrated financial need
● 2.0 minimum GPA
● Must demonstrate high academic achievement and 

leadership
● Must be returning to campus after program completion

Amount: Up to $3,000 (~ Approximately 10 awards annually)

Where to Apply: UCSD Study Abroad Scholarship Application 

Early Decision Deadline 2/1/2026 | Final Deadline 3/15/2026

https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/scholarships.html#Study-Abroad-UC-San-Diego-Admin
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/scholarships.html#Study-Abroad-UC-San-Diego-Admin


Gilman Scholarship

Purpose:  Sponsored by the US Dept. Of State, undergraduate scholarship program for US 
citizens of limited financial means to enable them to study abroad and prepare them to 
thrive in the global economy.

Award Amount: Up to $5,000 (~$3,000 for Summer Programs)
Number of Awards: 2,800+ nationally (Approx. 30-40 UCSD recipients annually)

Eligibility:
● Demonstrated Financial Need
● Must be a Pell Grant recipient at time of application or during study abroad
● U.S. Citizen

Where to apply: Gilman Website - https://www.gilmanscholarship.org/

Application deadline: 
● March 5, 2026 (Summer 2026 - Spring 2027 programs)
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https://www.gilmanscholarship.org/


Reminders / GS Withdrawal Deadline
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Reminders:
● There is no separate application for Summer Financial Aid. 

For summer 2026 programs, we will be using your current 
2025-2026 FAFSA we have on file. 

● Ensure your financial aid account is up to date with no outstanding 
documents needed. 

● Apply to your GS courses! GS team will send instructions once 
summer enrollment is open. 

● Apply for Study Abroad Scholarships beginning in January!!!

GS WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE: MARCH 1, 2026
● Withdrawing after March 1st can result in owing the GS 

Program Fee (2K - 7k).

Winter 2026



Next Steps

1. Complete/submit your GS application by the March 1st deadline. Application opens on November 1st
2. Review your Global Seminars Budget
3. Review your most recent Financial Aid Offer to see what summer aid you may be eligible for.
4. Review this presentation and additional information on the Financial Aid Study Abroad Website.
5. Meet with our Financial Aid Study Abroad Advisor via zoom beginning February to receive an official 

Financial Aid Estimate for your program abroad. To request an appointment, please Submit a SNOW 
ticket to Study Abroad Financial Aid (link to ticket portal on next slide).

Financial Aid Study Abroad Advising Services:
● Weekly Virtual Drop In Advising: Fridays 10 am - 11:15 am via the Study Abroad Office Virtual 

Advising Center (VAC).
● Appointments: Available by request via SNOW ticket!
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https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/programs/global-seminars/compare-prices.html
https://fas.ucsd.edu/types/study-abroad/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html


Who to contact?
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UCSD Financial Aid & Scholarships, Study Abroad 
Submit your question through the following link:
 UC San Diego Services & Support Portal
On the ticket form, select Ask a Question or Make a Request > 
Financial Aid + Scholarships (FAS) > Study Abroad Offers.

Questions about Financial Aid & Scholarships for 
study abroad

UCSD Student Financial Solutions (SFS)
*Link to SFS Contact Info*

Questions about billing, refunds, and disbursements

UCSD Global Seminars Team
Study Abroad Office Virtual Advising Center (VAC)

Questions about program, application process, 
budgets, etc. 
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https://support.ucsd.edu/its?id=sc_cat_item&sys_id=91226208dbd15854dbd6f2b6af9619de&sysparm_tax_node=4b3637901b634e107f89dca4bd4bcb04
https://sfs.ucsd.edu/about/contact.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html
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UCSD Study Abroad Office
● Submit a question via the Study Abroad Virtual Advising Center (VAC): https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html
● Study Abroad Website: Studyabroad.ucsd.edu 
● Advising Services: https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/advising-services/index.html
● Weekly Virtual Drop in Advising: Mondays, Thursdays, & Fridays via the Study Abroad Office Virtual Advising Center (VAC)

UCSD Financial Aid Study Abroad
● Submit a question to Financial Aid Study Abroad via Servicenow SNOW Ticket:

○ UC San Diego Students: UC San Diego Services & Support Portal
● Virtual Drop in Study Abroad Financial Aid Advising: Fridays 10 am - 11:15 am
● Financial Aid Study Abroad Website: https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/index.html

@UCSDFINAID

@StudyAbroadUCSD
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https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html
http://studyabroad.ucsd.edu
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/advising-services/index.html
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html
https://support.ucsd.edu/its?id=sc_cat_item&sys_id=91226208dbd15854dbd6f2b6af9619de&sysparm_tax_node=4b3637901b634e107f89dca4bd4bcb04
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/about/contact-us.html#In-Person-Front-Desk-Informatio
https://studyabroad.ucsd.edu/students/funding/index.html


Questions?



Thank you!


